

Court No. - 74

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2131 of 1984

Appellant :- Gopal And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Rajendra Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.

Even in the revised call, none has appeared for appellants, however, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

As per office report, notice could not be served upon appellants as he is not residing in given address.

C.J.M. concerned is directed to initiate proceedings against sureties of appellants under Section 446 of Cr.P.C. and submit a report in this regard till the next date of listing.

List this case on 9.9.2025.

A copy of this order be sent to the Sessions Judge concerned immediately through FAX/e-mail for monitoring the compliance.

Order Date :- 21.8.2025

A.P. Pandey