



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2131 of 1984

Gopal And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Atul Kumar Singh, Rajendra Kumar
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE PRAVEEN KUMAR GIRI, J.

1. Sri Tej Om Prakash Gupta holding brief of Sri Atul Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the appellants submits that Sri Atul Kumar Singh is out of station today and this matter may be adjourned for today. He will argue this case on the next date.
2. Learned counsel for the appellants shall collect the paper book of the appellants, as it is already prepared, and argue this case on 16.04.2026. In case, learned counsel for the appellants will avoid the Court proceeding, the Court will be compelled to issue non-bailable warrant against the appellants on the next date.
3. List this case on 16.04.2026.

(Praveen Kumar Giri,J.)

April 7, 2026

gp